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Executive Summary

1

Selected food price watch data for April 2018 reflected that the average price of 1 dozen of Agric eggs 

medium size increased year-on-year by 6.45% and month-on-month by 4.70% to N552.09 in April 2018 

from N527.32 in March 2018 while the average price of piece of Agric eggs medium size(price of one) 

decreased year-on-year by -8.59% and increased  month-on-month by 2.52% to N42.25  in April  2018 from 

N41.21 in March 2018.

The average price of 1kg of tomato increased year-on-year by 1.32% and month-on-month by 8.38% to 

N289.49  in April 2018 from N267.09 in March 2018  .

The average price of 1kg of rice (imported high quality sold loose) decreased year-on-year by -4.92% and 

increased month-on-month by 1.66% to N369.35 in April 2018 from N363.33 in March 2018.

Similarly, the average price of 1kg of yam tuber increased year-on-year by 11.71% and month-on-month by 

9.86% to N279.61  in April 2018 to N254.51 in March 2018.

Selected Food Prices Watch – April 2018
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National – Agric Eggs

Selected Food Price Watch - April 2018

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT APRIL 2018 YEAR - ON - YEAR MONTH - ON - MONTH

1 Dozen N552.09 6.45 4.70

Agric eggs
 medium size

Highest Price Lowest Price

Abia (693.17) Adamawa (464.35)

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT YEAR - ON - YEAR MONTH - ON - MONTH

1 Piece N42.25 -8.59 2.52

Agric eggs 
(medium size price of one)

Highest Price Lowest Price

Bayelsa (50.00) Kano (35.56)

APRIL 2018

Selected Food Prices Watch – April 2018
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National – Beans

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT YEAR - ON - YEAR MONTH - ON - MONTH

1KG N395.19 10.64 -0.04

Beans brown,
sold loose

Highest Price Lowest Price

Ebonyi (581.98) Yobe (254.38)

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT YEAR - ON - YEAR MONTH - ON - MONTH

1KG N355.32 9.65 -0.48

Beans:white
black eye. sold loose

Highest Price Lowest Price

Ebonyi (537.14) Yobe (226.25)

Selected Food Prices Watch – April 2018

Selected Food Price Watch - April 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018
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National – Beef

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT YEAR - ON - YEAR MONTH - ON - MONTH

1KG N980.26 -5.33 -4.33

Beef Bone in

Highest Price Lowest Price

Bayelsa (1240.59) Ondo (772.75)

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT YEAR - ON - YEAR MONTH - ON - MONTH

1KG N1257.73 -4.94 -0.38

Beef,boneless

Highest Price Lowest Price

Bayelsa (1535.91) Sokoto (1018.18)

Selected Food Prices Watch – April 2018

Selected Food Price Watch - April 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018
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National – Bread

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT YEAR - ON - YEAR MONTH - ON - MONTH

1 loaf N306.54 3.34 0.22

Bread sliced 500g

Highest Price Lowest Price

Bayelsa (435.71) Jigawa (226.36)

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT YEAR - ON - YEAR MONTH - ON - MONTH

1 loaf N278.61 0.33 0.00

Bread unsliced 500g

Highest Price Lowest Price

Bayelsa (439.29) Katsina (198.67)

Selected Food Prices Watch – April 2018

Selected Food Price Watch - April 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018
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National - Rice

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT YEAR - ON - YEAR MONTH - ON - MONTH

1KG N400.94 -5.78 0.37

Broken Rice (Ofada)

Highest Price Lowest Price

Oyo (700.00) Kebbi (246.03)

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT YEAR - ON - YEAR MONTH - ON - MONTH

1KG N322.54 -0.68 -1.23

Rice agric sold loose

Highest Price Lowest Price

Kogi (501.65) Kebbi (223.14)

Selected Food Prices Watch – April 2018

Selected Food Price Watch - April 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018
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National – Rice

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT YEAR - ON - YEAR MONTH - ON - MONTH

1KG N281.51 -5.94 -0.72

Rice local sold loose

Highest Price Lowest Price

Bayelsa (397.03) Gombe (202.6)

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT YEAR - ON - YEAR MONTH - ON - MONTH

1KG N323.56 -2.78 2.01

Rice Medium Grained

Highest Price Lowest Price

Bayelsa (455.00) Kebbi (220.99)

Selected Food Prices Watch – April 2018

Selected Food Price Watch - April 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018
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National – Rice

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT YEAR - ON - YEAR MONTH - ON - MONTH

1KG N369.35 -4.92 1.66

Rice, imported high 
quality sold loose

Highest Price Lowest Price

Kogi (540.79) Katsina (291.4)

Selected Food Prices Watch – April 2018

Selected Food Price Watch - April 2018

APRIL 2018
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National – Chicken

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT YEAR - ON - YEAR MONTH - ON - MONTH

1KG N758.88 -1.20 -1.82

Chicken Feet

Highest Price Lowest Price

Ondo (1079.63) Taraba (345.53)

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT YEAR - ON - YEAR MONTH - ON - MONTH

1KG N921.49 3.94 -1.53

Chicken Wings

Highest Price Lowest Price

Ekiti (1250.00) Bauchi (473.86)

Selected Food Prices Watch – April 2018

Selected Food Price Watch - April 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018
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National – Chicken

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT YEAR - ON - YEAR MONTH - ON - MONTH

1 Unit N1537.85 -4.28 -0.46

Frozen Chicken

Highest Price Lowest Price

Yobe (2500.00) Jigawa (1100.00)

Selected Food Prices Watch – April 2018

Selected Food Price Watch - April 2018

APRIL 2018
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National – Evaporated Tinned Milk

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT YEAR - ON - YEAR MONTH - ON - MONTH

1 Unit N160.22 5.78 1.08

Evaporated tinned 
milk carnation 170g

Highest Price Lowest Price

Osun (190.00) Ebonyi (140.00)

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT YEAR - ON - YEAR MONTH - ON - MONTH

1 Unit N188.14 -4.57 0.28

Evaporated tinned 
milk(peak), 170g

Highest Price Lowest Price

Ogun (210.87) Kano (168.33)

Selected Food Prices Watch – April 2018

Selected Food Price Watch - April 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018
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National – Garri

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT YEAR - ON - YEAR MONTH - ON - MONTH

1KG N208.21 -27.82 -0.44

Gari white, sold loose

Highest Price Lowest Price

Kogi (325.20) Cross River (132.30)

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT YEAR - ON - YEAR MONTH - ON - MONTH

1KG N246.50 -23.19 1.03

Gari yellow, sold loose

Highest Price Lowest Price

Plateau (365.92) Osun (153.92)

Selected Food Prices Watch – April 2018

Selected Food Price Watch - April 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018
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National – Mudfish

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT YEAR - ON - YEAR MONTH - ON - MONTH

1KG N1039.02 2.98 -2.89

Mudfish (Aro) Fresh

Highest Price Lowest Price

Akwa Ibom (1453.63) Gombe (805.38)

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT YEAR - ON - YEAR MONTH - ON - MONTH

1KG N1912.69 -17.55 -1.68

Mudfish : Dried

Highest Price Lowest Price

Ekiti (3032.97) Kaduna (1006.67)

Selected Food Prices Watch – April 2018

Selected Food Price Watch - April 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018
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National –  Fish

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT YEAR - ON - YEAR MONTH - ON - MONTH

1KG N993.54 2.14 -1.46

Catfish (Obokun) Fresh

Highest Price Lowest Price

Kaduna (1266.67) Ondo (781.88)

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT YEAR - ON - YEAR MONTH - ON - MONTH

1KG N1753.53 -9.05 -2.23

Catfish :Dried

Highest Price Lowest Price

Abia (2534.99) Ondo (1082.89)

Selected Food Prices Watch – April 2018

Selected Food Price Watch - April 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018
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National – Fish

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT YEAR - ON - YEAR MONTH - ON - MONTH

1KG N1514.53 -11.45 -0.67

Catfish Smoked

Highest Price Lowest Price

Yobe (2085.83) Oyo (950.00)

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT YEAR - ON - YEAR MONTH - ON - MONTH

1KG N1371.80 -8.45 -2.72

Dried Fish Sardine

Highest Price Lowest Price

Abuja (1934.09) Oyo (897.09)

Selected Food Prices Watch – April 2018

Selected Food Price Watch - April 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018
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National – Fish

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT YEAR - ON - YEAR MONTH - ON - MONTH

1KG N907.89 13.38 0.91

Iced Sardine

Highest Price Lowest Price

Abuja (1271.97) Ogun (604.09)

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT YEAR - ON - YEAR MONTH - ON - MONTH

1KG N889.52 6.26 -0.06

Tilapia Fish (Epiya) Fresh

Highest Price Lowest Price

Lagos (1214.29) Kebbi (548.61)

Selected Food Prices Watch – April 2018

Selected Food Price Watch - April 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018
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National – Fish

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT YEAR - ON - YEAR MONTH - ON - MONTH

1KG N898.62 15.48 -0.79

Titus: Frozen

Highest Price Lowest Price

Adamawa (1111.11) Kano (673.22)

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT YEAR - ON - YEAR MONTH - ON - MONTH

1KG N896.40 1.10 -2.13

Mackerel : Frozen

Highest Price Lowest Price

Bayelsa (1067.40) Kwara (633.33)

Selected Food Prices Watch – April 2018

Selected Food Price Watch - April 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018
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National – Yam and Potato

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT YEAR - ON - YEAR MONTH - ON - MONTH

1KG N279.61 11.71 9.86

Yam Tuber

Highest Price Lowest Price

Osun (454.62) Borno (129.56)

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT YEAR - ON - YEAR MONTH - ON - MONTH

1KG N282.06 35.25 7.76

Irish Potato

Highest Price Lowest Price

Cross River (471.45) Jigawa (159.79)

Selected Food Prices Watch – April 2018

Selected Food Price Watch - April 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018
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UNIT OF MEASUREMENT YEAR - ON - YEAR MONTH - ON - MONTH

1KG N137.40 18.63 5.45

Sweet Potato

Highest Price Lowest Price

Bayelsa (276.46) Bauchi (71.78)

National – Yam and Potato

Selected Food Prices Watch – April 2018

Selected Food Price Watch - April 2018

APRIL 2018
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National – Tomato and Onion

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT YEAR - ON - YEAR MONTH - ON - MONTH

1KG N289.49 1.32 8.38

Tomato

Highest Price Lowest Price

Akwa Ibom (642.20) Borno (171.77)

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT YEAR - ON - YEAR MONTH - ON - MONTH

N234.37 13.99 -0.40

Onion bulb

Highest Price Lowest Price

Cross River (355.78) Borno (115.64)

1KG

Selected Food Prices Watch – April 2018

Selected Food Price Watch - April 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018
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National – Maize Grain

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT YEAR - ON - YEAR MONTH - ON - MONTH

1KG N173.45 -5.19 -25.09

Maize grain 
white sold loose

Highest Price Lowest Price

Bayelsa (296.36) Kaduna (101.05)

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT YEAR - ON - YEAR MONTH - ON - MONTH

1KG N191.05 2.93 -1.43

Maize grain 
yellow sold loose

Highest Price Lowest Price

Akwa Ibom (342.86) Kaduna (98.26)

Selected Food Prices Watch – April 2018

Selected Food Price Watch - April 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018
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National – Plaintain

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT YEAR - ON - YEAR MONTH - ON - MONTH

1KG N262.31 8.97 0.95

Plantain (ripe)

Highest Price Lowest Price

Niger (406.81) Oyo (183.15)

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT YEAR - ON - YEAR MONTH - ON - MONTH

1KG N235.70 6.27 -2.80

Plantain (unripe)

Highest Price Lowest Price

Kebbi (366.67) Delta (180.77)

Selected Food Prices Watch – April 2018

Selected Food Price Watch - April 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018
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National – Oil

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT YEAR - ON - YEAR MONTH - ON - MONTH

1 Ltr N584.47 18.26 -0.12

Groundnut Oil: 1 bottle

Highest Price Lowest Price

Ekiti (783.33) Akwa Ibom (465.51)

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT YEAR - ON - YEAR MONTH - ON - MONTH

1KG N486.84 7.61 -1.08

Palm oil: 1 bottle,
specify bottle

Highest Price Lowest Price

Bayelsa (591.11) Abia (420.23)

Selected Food Prices Watch – April 2018

Selected Food Price Watch - April 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018
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National – Oil

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT YEAR - ON - YEAR MONTH - ON - MONTH

1 Ltr N548.01 4.24 2.73

Vegetable Oil:1 bottle,
specify bottle

Highest Price Lowest Price

Kogi (734.00) Osun (440.35)

Selected Food Prices Watch – April 2018

Selected Food Price Watch - April 2018

APRIL 2018
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National – Wheat Flour

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT YEAR - ON - YEAR MONTH - ON - MONTH

2KG N649.92 3.60 -1.17

Wheat flour: prepacked
 (golden penny 2kg)

Highest Price Lowest Price

Bayelsa (777.27) Zamfara (502.73)

Selected Food Prices Watch – April 2018

Selected Food Price Watch - April 2018

APRIL 2018
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Abia State

APRIL 2018UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N285.80

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N358.07

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N193.59

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N1413.37

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N188.05

Tomato 

Rice 
Local sold 

Loose

Garri 
white,sold

Loose

Yam Tuber

Beef,
boneless

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N514.40

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1 loaf N370.63

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1Ltr N420.23

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N261.44

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

2KG N711.11

Beans
 brown,

sold loose

Bread 
sliced 
500g

Wheat flour: 
prepacked 

(golden penny 
2kg

Palm oil:
 1 bottle

Onion bulb

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

Selected Food Prices Watch – April 2018

Selected Food Price Watch - April 2018
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Abia State

Selected Food Prices Watch – April 2018

Selected Food Price Watch - April 2018

ItemLabels Unit of Measurement Apr-18 YoY% MoM%

Agric eggs medium size 1 Dozen 693.17 33.15 6.42

Agric eggs(medium size price of one) 1 Piece 48.52 0.77 0.73

Beans brown,sold loose 1Kg 514.4 30.51 -1.01

Beans:white black eye. sold loose 1Kg 498.42 27.19 0.53

Beef Bone in 1Kg 904.19 -6.78 -2.86

Beef,boneless 1Kg 1413.37 3.74 -0.83

Bread sliced 500g 1 loaf 370.63 8.76 3.91

Bread unsliced 500g 1 loaf 334.71 10.04 4.41

Broken Rice (Ofada) 1Kg 485.64 4.44 -3.06

Chicken Feet 1Kg 695.13 -10.63 1.37

Chicken Wings 1Kg 986 8.99 0.96

Evaporated tinned milk carnation 170g 1 unit 170 13.33 0

Evaporated tinned milk(peak), 170g 1 unit 187.92 -2.53 -3.07

Frozen chicken 1 unit 1608.82 6.92 1.89

Gari white,sold loose 1Kg 188.05 -43.8 -1.89

Gari yellow,sold loose 1Kg 256.17 -26.84 -8.64

Mudfish (aro) fresh 1Kg 1102.97 4.05 0.08

Mudfish : dried 1Kg 2216.16 -25.95 -1.09

Onion bulb 1Kg 261.44 15.51 -12.09

Rice agric sold loose 1Kg 387.64 2.18 -3.2

Rice local sold loose 1Kg 358.07 18.22 6.81

Rice Medium Grained 1Kg 379.64 0.38 -1.14

Rice,imported high quality sold loose 1Kg 424.76 0.84 1.29

Tomato 1Kg 285.8 -16.43 7.82

Yam tuber 1Kg 193.59 -1.59 4.93

Dried Fish Sardine 1Kg 1488.54 -3.59 0.33

Iced Sardine 1Kg 896.66 3.88 -0.83

Irish potato 1Kg 325.03 7.37 5.12

Sweet potato 1Kg 139.05 20.39 1.14

Tilapia fish (epiya) fresh 1Kg 943.61 -10.36 0.08

Titus:frozen 1Kg 983.67 5.74 -1.24

Catfish (obokun) fresh 1Kg 1200 9.09 -7.78

Catfish :dried 1Kg 2534.99 5.62 5.36

Catfish Smoked 1Kg 1612.25 -6.4 3.71

Mackerel : frozen 1Kg 929.34 -1.02 1.6

Groundnut oil: 1 bottle, specify bottle 1Ltr 560.39 0.47 0.07

Maize grain white sold loose 1Kg 240.74 20.14 -4.12

Maize grain yellow sold loose 1Kg 244.76 2.8 -1.86

Palm oil: 1 bottle,specify bottle 1Ltr 420.23 7.54 -6.59

Plantain(ripe) 1Kg 196.48 -21.64 -3.61

Plantain(unripe) 1Kg 198.63 -3.5 6.77

Vegetable oil:1 bottle,specify bottle 1Ltr 592.59 46.68 19.15

Wheat flour: prepacked (golden penny 2kg) 2Kg 711.11 13.28 1.36
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Abuja FCT

Selected Food Prices Watch – April 2018

Selected Food Price Watch - April 2018

APRIL 2018UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N225.97

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N306.31

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N350.53

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N1450.00

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N213.55

Tomato 

Rice 
Local sold 

Loose

Garri 
white,sold

Loose

Yam Tuber

Beef,
boneless

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N410.41

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1 loaf N350.00

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1Ltr N562.96

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N250.98

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

2KG N670.00

Beans
 brown,

sold loose

Bread 
sliced 
500g

Wheat flour: 
prepacked 

(golden penny 
2kg

Palm oil:
 1 bottle

Onion bulb

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018
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Abuja FCT

Selected Food Prices Watch – April 2018

Selected Food Price Watch - April 2018

ItemLabels Unit of Measurement Apr-18 YoY% MoM%

Agric eggs medium size 1 Dozen 520.33 5.69 1.04

Agric eggs(medium size price of one) 1 Piece 41.11 0 2.78

Beans brown,sold loose 1Kg 410.41 19.39 -7.2

Beans:white black eye. sold loose 1Kg 408.73 32.39 -1.72

Beef Bone in 1Kg 1100 5.32 -4.35

Beef,boneless 1Kg 1450 1.75 2.84

Bread sliced 500g 1 loaf 350 2.94 0

Bread unsliced 500g 1 loaf 340 4.62 2

Broken Rice (Ofada) 1Kg 421.59 7.18 0.08

Chicken Feet 1Kg 776 3.47 0.08

Chicken Wings 1Kg 900 -11.33 -5.26

Evaporated tinned milk carnation 170g 1 unit 160.47 15.54 0.08

Evaporated tinned milk(peak), 170g 1 unit 192.22 0 1.17

Frozen chicken 1 unit 1760 0 3.53

Gari white,sold loose 1Kg 213.55 -32.51 14.44

Gari yellow,sold loose 1Kg 309.21 -11.45 38.72

Mudfish (aro) fresh 1Kg 1235.71 39.02 -1.99

Mudfish : dried 1Kg 2937.66 -11.87 -6.5

Onion bulb 1Kg 250.98 -12.62 22.29

Rice agric sold loose 1Kg 250.78 -12.18 0.08

Rice local sold loose 1Kg 306.31 3.37 -6.24

Rice Medium Grained 1Kg 370.97 -11.88 5.99

Rice,imported high quality sold loose 1Kg 435.84 5.37 1.74

Tomato 1Kg 225.97 -10.6 -9.02

Yam tuber 1Kg 350.53 76.5 10.11

Dried Fish Sardine 1Kg 1934.09 0 -6.6

Iced Sardine 1Kg 1271.97 22.78 -1.61

Irish potato 1Kg 295.11 -6.54 -2.49

Sweet potato 1Kg 163.65 29.99 3.55

Tilapia fish (epiya) fresh 1Kg 920.88 -7.91 0.09

Titus:frozen 1Kg 959.22 2.23 -5.43

Catfish (obokun) fresh 1Kg 950.33 -5.75 -9.49

Catfish :dried 1Kg 1892.46 -6.25 -4.53

Catfish Smoked 1Kg 1712.55 -3.49 0.09

Mackerel : frozen 1Kg 971.43 3.98 0.9

Groundnut oil: 1 bottle, specify bottle 1Ltr 600.63 29.85 -1

Maize grain white sold loose 1Kg 175.73 1.56 4.65

Maize grain yellow sold loose 1Kg 182.21 4.7 -1.29

Palm oil: 1 bottle,specify bottle 1Ltr 562.96 41.53 5.56

Plantain(ripe) 1Kg 239.09 -21.04 2.58

Plantain(unripe) 1Kg 315.65 52.65 36.17

Vegetable oil:1 bottle,specify bottle 1Ltr 609.26 31.81 9.12

Wheat flour: prepacked (golden penny 2kg) 2Kg 670 14.21 1.13
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Adamawa State

Selected Food Prices Watch – April 2018

Selected Food Price Watch - April 2018

APRIL 2018UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N197.70

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N257.10

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N227.69

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N1113.36

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N284.14

Tomato 

Rice 
Local sold 

Loose

Garri 
white,sold

Loose

Yam Tuber

Beef,
boneless

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N261.57

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1 loaf N238.75

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1Ltr N450.00

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N147.91

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

2KG N628.75

Beans
 brown,

sold loose

Bread 
sliced 
500g

Wheat flour: 
prepacked 

(golden penny 
2kg

Palm oil:
 1 bottle

Onion bulb

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018
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Adamawa  State

Selected Food Prices Watch – April 2018

Selected Food Price Watch - April 2018

ItemLabels Unit of Measurement Apr-18 YoY% MoM%

Agric eggs medium size 1 Dozen 600.34 6.33 -6.49

Agric eggs(medium size price of one) 1 Piece 48.57 -0.79 -0.28

Beans brown,sold loose 1Kg 417.45 5.67 0.47

Beans:white black eye. sold loose 1Kg 410.45 16.64 2.46

Beef Bone in 1Kg 959.29 -4.7 -3.26

Beef,boneless 1Kg 1391.62 4.65 -3.1

Bread sliced 500g 1 loaf 353.33 3.64 -0.07

Bread unsliced 500g 1 loaf 326.67 1.22 1.03

Broken Rice (Ofada) 1Kg 450.74 -2.65 0.09

Chicken Feet 1Kg 700 -12.5 0

Chicken Wings 1Kg 980 15.29 3.16

Evaporated tinned milk carnation 170g 1 unit 176.67 26.2 0.09

Evaporated tinned milk(peak), 170g 1 unit 187.59 -7.74 0.74

Frozen chicken 1 unit 1636.11 10.55 0.68

Gari white,sold loose 1Kg 164.93 -42.75 -3.01

Gari yellow,sold loose 1Kg 201.09 -43.23 -0.52

Mudfish (aro) fresh 1Kg 886.08 -7.22 0.06

Mudfish : dried 1Kg 2120.58 -12.37 -1.68

Onion bulb 1Kg 211.43 11 -5.26

Rice agric sold loose 1Kg 361.35 -4.54 -2.75

Rice local sold loose 1Kg 265.45 -16.94 -7.91

Rice Medium Grained 1Kg 372 -4.12 0.59

Rice,imported high quality sold loose 1Kg 411.71 -4.19 1.95

Tomato 1Kg 344.32 4.31 16.37

Yam tuber 1Kg 196.34 -10.17 4.98

Dried Fish Sardine 1Kg 1686.11 -0.2 8.15

Iced Sardine 1Kg 1031.82 -2.15 5.67

Irish potato 1Kg 305.26 51.5 6.25

Sweet potato 1Kg 157.25 36.71 6.79

Tilapia fish (epiya) fresh 1Kg 960 37.95 5.79

Titus:frozen 1Kg 961.53 47.49 -5.34

Catfish (obokun) fresh 1Kg 986.92 -0.7 -1.31

Catfish :dried 1Kg 2240 3.47 -4.55

Catfish Smoked 1Kg 1601.12 -19.94 0.07

Mackerel : frozen 1Kg 949.49 23 0.7

Groundnut oil: 1 bottle, specify bottle 1Ltr 550 17.86 4.56

Maize grain white sold loose 1Kg 247.31 0.93 0.86

Maize grain yellow sold loose 1Kg 256.52 4.32 1.9

Palm oil: 1 bottle,specify bottle 1Ltr 498.85 23.1 -0.32

Plantain(ripe) 1Kg 190.63 -11.74 -1.68

Plantain(unripe) 1Kg 185.93 -13.57 -8.34

Vegetable oil:1 bottle,specify bottle 1Ltr 545.68 24.93 -1.04

Wheat flour: prepacked (golden penny 2kg) 2Kg 712.5 4.95 -3.93
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Akwa Ibom State

Selected Food Prices Watch – April 2018

Selected Food Price Watch - April 2018

APRIL 2018UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N642.20

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N278.33

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N426.00

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N1317.28

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N150.23

Tomato 

Rice 
Local sold 

Loose

Garri 
white,sold

Loose

Yam Tuber

Beef,
boneless

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N476.26

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1 loaf N359.09

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1Ltr N450.44

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N337.57

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

2KG N726.25

Beans
 brown,

sold loose

Bread 
sliced 
500g

Wheat flour: 
prepacked 

(golden penny 
2kg

Palm oil:
 1 bottle

Onion bulb

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018
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Akwa Ibom  State

Selected Food Prices Watch – April 2018

Selected Food Price Watch - April 2018

ItemLabels Unit of Measurement Apr-18 YoY% MoM%

Agric eggs medium size 1 Dozen 571.67 9.06 1.31

Agric eggs(medium size price of one) 1 Piece 42.5 -8.33 -0.86

Beans brown,sold loose 1Kg 476.26 11.47 1.61

Beans:white black eye. sold loose 1Kg 431.77 7.08 5.11

Beef Bone in 1Kg 900.8 -10.64 -3.48

Beef,boneless 1Kg 1317.28 -9.25 -4.15

Bread sliced 500g 1 loaf 359.09 16.46 1.48

Bread unsliced 500g 1 loaf 323.33 7.48 -0.07

Broken Rice (Ofada) 1Kg 360 -5.26 0

Chicken Feet 1Kg 964.44 7.12 0.43

Chicken Wings 1Kg 1128.33 6.39 0.49

Evaporated tinned milk carnation 170g 1 unit 170 28.25 -1.21

Evaporated tinned milk(peak), 170g 1 unit 182.5 -9.16 -2.11

Frozen chicken 1 unit 1933.33 -0.85 5.45

Gari white,sold loose 1Kg 150.23 -53.52 -7.37

Gari yellow,sold loose 1Kg 160.37 -54.66 -7.22

Mudfish (aro) fresh 1Kg 1453.63 2.01 -5.15

Mudfish : dried 1Kg 2383.67 -6.26 -3.76

Onion bulb 1Kg 337.57 -10.3 5.09

Rice agric sold loose 1Kg 375 10.29 1.35

Rice local sold loose 1Kg 278.33 -14.41 -4.75

Rice Medium Grained 1Kg 381.25 -3.66 2.12

Rice,imported high quality sold loose 1Kg 400.83 -13.94 2.58

Tomato 1Kg 642.2 42.45 16.36

Yam tuber 1Kg 426 44.14 2.27

Dried Fish Sardine 1Kg 1131.34 11.86 1.31

Iced Sardine 1Kg 918.68 3.24 -8.77

Irish potato 1Kg 361.11 45.68 4.99

Sweet potato 1Kg 200.96 31.59 9.81

Tilapia fish (epiya) fresh 1Kg 904.52 16.37 11.52

Titus:frozen 1Kg 1017.09 1.6 5.24

Catfish (obokun) fresh 1Kg 1252.2 -1.25 -4.64

Catfish :dried 1Kg 1382.76 -35.85 6.06

Catfish Smoked 1Kg 1350 -19 2.83

Mackerel : frozen 1Kg 897.19 11.62 -1.34

Groundnut oil: 1 bottle, specify bottle 1Ltr 465.51 2.65 0.06

Maize grain white sold loose 1Kg 261.57 -13.7 4.04

Maize grain yellow sold loose 1Kg 342.86 43.53 5.03

Palm oil: 1 bottle,specify bottle 1Ltr 450.44 7.22 -1.47

Plantain(ripe) 1Kg 284.24 8.18 2.87

Plantain(unripe) 1Kg 287 26.47 -10.1

Vegetable oil:1 bottle,specify bottle 1Ltr 632.22 8.18 -2.23

Wheat flour: prepacked (golden penny 2kg) 2Kg 726.25 10.6 -1.07
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Anambra State

Selected Food Prices Watch – April 2018

Selected Food Price Watch - April 2018

APRIL 2018UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N344.32

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N265.45

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N196.34

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N1391.62

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N164.93

Tomato 

Rice 
Local sold 

Loose

Garri 
white,sold

Loose

Yam Tuber

Beef,
boneless

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N417.45

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1 loaf N353.33

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1Ltr N498.85

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N211.43

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

2KG N712.50

Beans
 brown,

sold loose

Bread 
sliced 
500g

Wheat flour: 
prepacked 

(golden penny 
2kg

Palm oil:
 1 bottle

Onion bulb

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018
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Anambra State

Selected Food Prices Watch – April 2018

Selected Food Price Watch - April 2018

ItemLabels Unit of Measurement Apr-18 YoY% MoM%

Agric eggs medium size 1 Dozen 464.35 -6.19 -4.68

Agric eggs(medium size price of one) 1 Piece 39.29 -7.56 3.38

Beans brown,sold loose 1Kg 261.57 -15.75 6.51

Beans:white black eye. sold loose 1Kg 247.54 -21.47 -10.01

Beef Bone in 1Kg 916.32 -8.15 2.1

Beef,boneless 1Kg 1113.36 -17.3 -3.17

Bread sliced 500g 1 loaf 238.75 -22.23 2.32

Bread unsliced 500g 1 loaf 250.67 -1.7 -3.25

Broken Rice (Ofada) 1Kg 343.65 -21.05 -7.9

Chicken Feet 1Kg 550 -15.38 -8.33

Chicken Wings 1Kg 642.5 13.38 7.08

Evaporated tinned milk carnation 170g 1 unit 153.09 5.58 2.06

Evaporated tinned milk(peak), 170g 1 unit 188.64 -2.26 -0.37

Frozen chicken 1Kg 1340 -12.61 1.26

Gari white,sold loose 1Kg 284.14 -13.03 -0.46

Gari yellow,sold loose 1Kg 337.23 -8.15 2.22

Mudfish (aro) fresh 1Kg 943.2 -2.18 -4.55

Mudfish : dried 1Kg 2189.29 -13.55 -2.7

Onion bulb 1Kg 147.91 36.56 -0.46

Rice agric sold loose 1Kg 287.16 -8.23 -2.9

Rice local sold loose 1Kg 257.1 -0.11 -6.52

Rice Medium Grained 1Kg 246.35 -8.3 -4.58

Rice,imported high quality sold loose 1Kg 323.95 -10.4 4.02

Tomato 1Kg 197.7 8.33 24.07

Yam tuber 1Kg 227.69 16.03 2.48

Dried Fish Sardine 1Kg 1796.53 2.56 -7.87

Iced Sardine 1Kg 961.99 -3.19 2.08

Irish potato 1Kg 283.38 54.64 7.81

Sweet potato 1Kg 90.32 -3.95 2.69

Tilapia fish (epiya) fresh 1Kg 906.53 -7.88 -1.18

Titus:frozen 1Kg 1111.11 30.76 5.26

Catfish (obokun) fresh 1Kg 1000.7 22.63 0.07

Catfish :dried 1Kg 1502.17 -15.5 -8.03

Catfish Smoked 1Kg 1400 -3.39 -7.89

Mackerel : frozen 1Kg 900.63 20.08 0.07

Groundnut oil: 1 bottle, specify bottle 1Ltr 625.08 2.66 -4.97

Maize grain white sold loose 1Kg 121.53 -14.62 -8.4

Maize grain yellow sold loose 1Kg 128.05 -7.83 -1.71

Palm oil: 1 bottle,specify bottle 1Ltr 450 12.15 -10.67

Plantain(ripe) 1Kg 250 0 -5.8

Plantain(unripe) 1Kg 230 15 -3.88

Vegetable oil:1 bottle,specify bottle 1Ltr 507.25 0.31 0.61

Wheat flour: prepacked (golden penny 2kg) 2Kg 628.75 -1.05 -6.85
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Selected Food Price Watch - April 2018

APRIL 2018UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N185.69

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N217.13

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N135.31

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N1170.91

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N279.31

Tomato 

Rice 
Local sold 

Loose

Garri 
white,sold

Loose

Yam Tuber

Beef,
boneless

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N289.60

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1 loaf N291.67

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1Ltr N503.03

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N157.42

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

2KG N700.00

Beans
 brown,

sold loose

Bread 
sliced 
500g

Wheat flour: 
prepacked 

(golden penny 
2kg

Palm oil:
 1 bottle

Onion bulb

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018



37

Bauchi  State

Selected Food Prices Watch – April 2018

Selected Food Price Watch - April 2018

ItemLabels Unit of Measurement Apr-18 YoY% MoM%

Agric eggs medium size 1 Dozen 500.25 -4.56 5.11

Agric eggs(medium size price of one) 1 Piece 37.92 -15.05 1.43

Beans brown,sold loose 1Kg 289.6 -5.41 -10.95

Beans:white black eye. sold loose 1Kg 289.6 4.94 4.33

Beef Bone in 1Kg 872.22 -15.01 -8.98

Beef,boneless 1Kg 1170.91 -2.08 -3.63

Bread sliced 500g 1 loaf 291.67 6.06 15.25

Bread unsliced 500g 1 loaf 250 -4.18 -2.72

Broken Rice (Ofada) 1Kg 341.18 16.99 3.67

Chicken Feet 1Kg 350 0 -12.5

Chicken Wings 1Kg 473.86 -14.95 18.47

Evaporated tinned milk carnation 170g 1 unit 160 -5.88 6.67

Evaporated tinned milk(peak), 170g 1 unit 191 -1.63 0.97

Frozen chicken 1Kg 1500 0 -11.76

Gari white,sold loose 1Kg 279.31 -11.61 -3.01

Gari yellow,sold loose 1Kg 295.65 -10.79 -10.28

Mudfish (aro) fresh 1Kg 950.79 15.02 13.86

Mudfish : dried 1Kg 1427.84 -36.53 -11.23

Onion bulb 1Kg 157.42 1.11 -8.15

Rice agric sold loose 1Kg 251.24 -18.71 -6.98

Rice local sold loose 1Kg 217.13 -21.15 -18.95

Rice Medium Grained 1Kg 333.74 15.06 20.72

Rice,imported high quality sold loose 1Kg 337.38 -7.17 -5.64

Tomato 1Kg 185.69 -25.21 8.6

Yam tuber 1Kg 135.31 -26.15 5.34

Dried Fish Sardine 1Kg 1334.9 -23.85 -14.86

Iced Sardine 1Kg 807.14 3.61 -9.05

Irish potato 1Kg 257.3 81.85 -1.13

Sweet potato 1Kg 71.78 -33 -6.94

Tilapia fish (epiya) fresh 1Kg 550 -26.79 -12.3

Titus:frozen 1Kg 866.67 39.97 -8.77

Catfish (obokun) fresh 1Kg 800 -16.45 -4

Catfish :dried 1Kg 1800.77 -9.08 -9.96

Catfish Smoked 1Kg 1875 2.27 -2.53

Mackerel : frozen 1Kg 950 -0.87 -0.88

Groundnut oil: 1 bottle, specify bottle 1Ltr 502.67 1.82 -12.75

Maize grain white sold loose 1Kg 104.72 -29.16 -41.59

Maize grain yellow sold loose 1Kg 111.43 -23.46 -36.19

Palm oil: 1 bottle,specify bottle 1Ltr 503.03 1.17 -2.16

Plantain(ripe) 1Kg 300 30.37 -4.76

Plantain(unripe) 1Kg 200 -12.14 -25

Vegetable oil:1 bottle,specify bottle 1Ltr 480 8.1 -2.33

Wheat flour: prepacked (golden penny 2kg) 2Kg 700 6.33 -3.45
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Bayelsa State
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Selected Food Price Watch - April 2018

APRIL 2018UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N370.55

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N397.03

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N444.97

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N1535.91

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N242.46

Tomato 

Rice 
Local sold 

Loose

Garri 
white,sold

Loose

Yam Tuber

Beef,
boneless

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N418.20

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1 loaf N435.71

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1Ltr N591.11

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N251.28

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

2KG N777.27

Beans
 brown,

sold loose

Bread 
sliced 
500g

Wheat flour: 
prepacked 

(golden penny 
2kg

Palm oil:
 1 bottle

Onion bulb

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018
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Bayelsa  State

Selected Food Prices Watch – April 2018

Selected Food Price Watch - April 2018

ItemLabels Unit of Measurement Apr-18 YoY% MoM%

Agric eggs medium size 1 Dozen 650 21.19 11.18

Agric eggs(medium size price of one) 1 Piece 50 8.11 6.56

Beans brown,sold loose 1Kg 418.2 3.04 -11.92

Beans:white black eye. sold loose 1Kg 405 6.36 -8.3

Beef Bone in 1Kg 1240.59 15.87 -1.49

Beef,boneless 1Kg 1535.91 3.27 0.99

Bread sliced 500g 1 loaf 435.71 45.24 3.74

Bread unsliced 500g 1 loaf 439.29 27.02 0.67

Broken Rice (Ofada) 1Kg 433.33 -4.24 -8.54

Chicken Feet 1Kg 942.73 -4.28 2.23

Chicken Wings 1Kg 1186.55 24.72 1.39

Evaporated tinned milk carnation 170g 1 unit 150.56 7.54 -3.49

Evaporated tinned milk(peak), 170g 1 unit 194 -1.77 -1.1

Frozen chicken 1 unit 1912.5 7.33 -3.16

Gari white,sold loose 1Kg 242.46 -20.3 -9.94

Gari yellow,sold loose 1Kg 253.71 -30.52 -9.81

Mudfish (aro) fresh 1Kg 1382.77 1.11 -3.93

Mudfish : dried 1Kg 1792.46 -20.4 1.88

Onion bulb 1Kg 251.28 2.47 -13.9

Rice agric sold loose 1Kg 480.41 93.71 -3.01

Rice local sold loose 1Kg 397.03 11.07 -1.66

Rice Medium Grained 1Kg 455 16.42 -11.35

Rice,imported high quality sold loose 1Kg 508.25 7 -5.91

Tomato 1Kg 370.55 -2.65 23

Yam tuber 1Kg 444.97 23.34 7.97

Dried Fish Sardine 1Kg 1582.4 -4.42 11.18

Iced Sardine 1Kg 1118.21 49.08 4.48

Irish potato 1Kg 274.91 43.06 6.94

Sweet potato 1Kg 276.46 76.42 28.07

Tilapia fish (epiya) fresh 1Kg 1022.39 46.91 4.74

Titus:frozen 1Kg 945.82 41.31 4.2

Catfish (obokun) fresh 1Kg 1216.53 1.91 -1.51

Catfish :dried 1Kg 2286.16 -7.02 6.94

Catfish Smoked 1Kg 1705.29 -23.17 -5.31

Mackerel : frozen 1Kg 1067.4 21.38 14.28

Groundnut oil: 1 bottle, specify bottle 1Ltr 578.18 23.9 0.07

Maize grain white sold loose 1Kg 296.36 37.59 -6.79

Maize grain yellow sold loose 1Kg 323.16 31.9 -10.52

Palm oil: 1 bottle,specify bottle 1Ltr 591.11 17.44 6.63

Plantain(ripe) 1Kg 218.06 -18.98 -15.35

Plantain(unripe) 1Kg 198.99 -0.51 -20.65

Vegetable oil:1 bottle,specify bottle 1Ltr 564.44 22.9 5.83

Wheat flour: prepacked (golden penny 2kg) 2Kg 777.27 11.04 -1.61
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Benue State
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Selected Food Price Watch - April 2018

APRIL 2018UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N276.04

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N252.32

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N319.35

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N1380.00

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N183.43

Tomato 

Rice 
Local sold 

Loose

Garri 
white,sold

Loose

Yam Tuber

Beef,
boneless

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N351.37

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1 loaf N308.33

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1Ltr N510.83

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N225.88

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

2KG N613.33

Beans
 brown,

sold loose

Bread 
sliced 
500g

Wheat flour: 
prepacked 

(golden penny 
2kg

Palm oil:
 1 bottle

Onion bulb

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018
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Benue  State

Selected Food Prices Watch – April 2018

Selected Food Price Watch - April 2018

ItemLabels Unit of Measurement Apr-18 YoY% MoM%

Agric eggs medium size 1 Dozen 570 9.62 3.55

Agric eggs(medium size price of one) 1 Piece 44.29 0 0.17

Beans brown,sold loose 1Kg 351.37 0 -8.47

Beans:white black eye. sold loose 1Kg 302.57 -1.58 -14.08

Beef Bone in 1Kg 1048.8 -3.49 -8.63

Beef,boneless 1Kg 1380 5.21 4.41

Bread sliced 500g 1 loaf 308.33 2.78 -3.78

Bread unsliced 500g 1 loaf 292.73 12.71 -5.29

Broken Rice (Ofada) 1Kg 366.67 -12 0

Chicken Feet 1Kg 825 3.13 -2.94

Chicken Wings 1Kg 987.5 20.92 -11.83

Evaporated tinned milk carnation 170g 1 unit 153.33 0 2.22

Evaporated tinned milk(peak), 170g 1 unit 190.67 -4.35 -1.02

Frozen chicken 1 unit 1600 0 3.19

Gari white,sold loose 1Kg 183.43 -27.29 -1.4

Gari yellow,sold loose 1Kg 252.03 -11.45 -4.02

Mudfish (aro) fresh 1Kg 940.74 3.57 -10.41

Mudfish : dried 1Kg 1953.64 -22.74 1.91

Onion bulb 1Kg 225.88 25.9 12.2

Rice agric sold loose 1Kg 295.16 0 -1.61

Rice local sold loose 1Kg 252.32 -16.77 3.71

Rice Medium Grained 1Kg 259.75 0 -2.59

Rice,imported high quality sold loose 1Kg 407.16 0 15.7

Tomato 1Kg 276.04 2.15 16.52

Yam tuber 1Kg 319.35 43.78 14.65

Dried Fish Sardine 1Kg 1225 0.65 -11.9

Iced Sardine 1Kg 800 17.65 -5.88

Irish potato 1Kg 299.11 59.7 38.22

Sweet potato 1Kg 105.55 -10.93 22.07

Tilapia fish (epiya) fresh 1Kg 825.67 27.03 3.21

Titus:frozen 1Kg 858.46 61.47 4.81

Catfish (obokun) fresh 1Kg 858.33 9.59 -0.96

Catfish :dried 1Kg 1569.19 -10.6 -5.98

Catfish Smoked 1Kg 1366.67 -15.59 13.79

Mackerel : frozen 1Kg 815.03 -8.14 -9.89

Groundnut oil: 1 bottle, specify bottle 1Ltr 538.46 24.8 3.55

Maize grain white sold loose 1Kg 164.98 -2.53 17.36

Maize grain yellow sold loose 1Kg 170.1 -10.98 -2.1

Palm oil: 1 bottle,specify bottle 1Ltr 510.83 15.95 -3.58

Plantain(ripe) 1Kg 262.1 19.79 7.99

Plantain(unripe) 1Kg 285.88 39.21 -4.91

Vegetable oil:1 bottle,specify bottle 1Ltr 582.42 45.34 -2.93

Wheat flour: prepacked (golden penny 2kg) 2Kg 613.33 -5.24 -3.52
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Borno State

Selected Food Prices Watch – April 2018

Selected Food Price Watch - April 2018

APRIL 2018UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N171.77

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N265.77

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N129.56

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N1154.55

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N168.77

Tomato 

Rice 
Local sold 

Loose

Garri 
white,sold

Loose

Yam Tuber

Beef,
boneless

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N380.70

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1 loaf N283.33

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1Ltr N484.44

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N115.64

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

2KG N630.00

Beans
 brown,

sold loose

Bread 
sliced 
500g

Wheat flour: 
prepacked 

(golden penny 
2kg

Palm oil:
 1 bottle

Onion bulb

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018
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Borno  State

Selected Food Prices Watch – April 2018

Selected Food Price Watch - April 2018

ItemLabels Unit of Measurement Apr-18 YoY% MoM%

Agric eggs medium size 1 Dozen 520 12.89 7.22

Agric eggs(medium size price of one) 1 Piece 38.33 -0.62 6.98

Beans brown,sold loose 1Kg 380.7 23.59 1.56

Beans:white black eye. sold loose 1Kg 317.92 0.03 -1.59

Beef Bone in 1Kg 1008.33 4.31 2.21

Beef,boneless 1Kg 1154.55 -4.86 0.44

Bread sliced 500g 1 loaf 283.33 -11.46 -2.62

Bread unsliced 500g 1 loaf 257.69 -19.65 7.75

Broken Rice (Ofada) 1Kg 342.69 -2.97 -7.94

Chicken Feet 1Kg 526.67 31.67 -0.63

Chicken Wings 1Kg 590.46 11.41 -1.59

Evaporated tinned milk carnation 170g 1 unit 150 7.14 0

Evaporated tinned milk(peak), 170g 1 unit 191.67 -1.71 3.97

Frozen chicken 1Kg 1500 0 -2.44

Gari white,sold loose 1Kg 168.77 -43.78 -25.3

Gari yellow,sold loose 1Kg 182.66 -44.13 -21.57

Mudfish (aro) fresh 1Kg 1014.29 2.31 9.69

Mudfish : dried 1Kg 1671.43 -12.95 -4.71

Onion bulb 1Kg 115.64 -36.19 -7.32

Rice agric sold loose 1Kg 341.05 -4.53 -2.48

Rice local sold loose 1Kg 265.77 -7.14 0.91

Rice Medium Grained 1Kg 355.21 10.81 3.47

Rice,imported high quality sold loose 1Kg 370.11 -5.8 -0.97

Tomato 1Kg 171.77 -19.95 7.66

Yam tuber 1Kg 129.56 -36.91 4.76

Dried Fish Sardine 1Kg 1552.17 -5.14 3.48

Iced Sardine 1Kg 888.89 14.7 11.11

Irish potato 1Kg 200.18 21.6 0.6

Sweet potato 1Kg 77.85 -28.45 14.72

Tilapia fish (epiya) fresh 1Kg 624.2 -17.71 3.75

Titus:frozen 1Kg 891.02 36.74 -5.41

Catfish (obokun) fresh 1Kg 984.76 13.04 1.2

Catfish :dried 1Kg 1535.71 -9.02 -11.56

Catfish Smoked 1Kg 1537.04 -2.58 -5.25

Mackerel : frozen 1Kg 900 6.93 -12.35

Groundnut oil: 1 bottle, specify bottle 1Ltr 600 15.84 2.27

Maize grain white sold loose 1Kg 110.18 -19.09 -19.78

Maize grain yellow sold loose 1Kg 124.96 -6.95 -7.21

Palm oil: 1 bottle,specify bottle 1Ltr 484.44 -0.91 -12.4

Plantain(ripe) 1Kg 228.73 1.54 -8.54

Plantain(unripe) 1Kg 245.69 6.24 -1.59

Vegetable oil:1 bottle,specify bottle 1Ltr 535.56 10.05 4.38

Wheat flour: prepacked (golden penny 2kg) 2Kg 630 8 -3.08
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Cross River State
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Selected Food Price Watch - April 2018

APRIL 2018UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N445.67

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N248.77

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N286.50

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N1410.41

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N132.30

Tomato 

Rice 
Local sold 

Loose

Garri 
white,sold

Loose

Yam Tuber

Beef,
boneless

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N440.60

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1 loaf N345.00

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1Ltr N453.65

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N355.78

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

2KG N729.17

Beans
 brown,

sold loose

Bread 
sliced 
500g

Wheat flour: 
prepacked 

(golden penny 
2kg

Palm oil:
 1 bottle

Onion bulb

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018
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Selected Food Price Watch - April 2018

ItemLabels Unit of Measurement Apr-18 YoY% MoM%

Agric eggs medium size 1 Dozen 600 13.8 4.42

Agric eggs(medium size price of one) 1 Piece 45.71 -3.76 -2.36

Beans brown,sold loose 1Kg 440.6 6.79 -1.7

Beans:white black eye. sold loose 1Kg 375.41 0 -5.72

Beef Bone in 1Kg 1056.79 3.03 -10.16

Beef,boneless 1Kg 1410.41 -3.4 0.65

Bread sliced 500g 1 loaf 345 8.24 -2.06

Bread unsliced 500g 1 loaf 309.52 4.26 0.14

Broken Rice (Ofada) 1Kg 383.84 0.78 11.08

Chicken Feet 1Kg 1025 21.78 -8.48

Chicken Wings 1Kg 1100 28.4 -0.5

Evaporated tinned milk carnation 170g 1 unit 149.47 3.53 -2.52

Evaporated tinned milk(peak), 170g 1 unit 189.52 -4.97 -1.43

Frozen chicken 1 unit 1850 1.17 5.71

Gari white,sold loose 1Kg 132.3 -54.26 -5.98

Gari yellow,sold loose 1Kg 174.11 -41.22 1.79

Mudfish (aro) fresh 1Kg 1027.55 13.48 -6.01

Mudfish : dried 1Kg 1963.17 -4.76 -0.34

Onion bulb 1Kg 355.78 31.03 -19.59

Rice agric sold loose 1Kg 334.58 -8.52 3.43

Rice local sold loose 1Kg 248.77 -24.91 1.77

Rice Medium Grained 1Kg 366.67 2.29 12.04

Rice,imported high quality sold loose 1Kg 375.78 -10.86 5.69

Tomato 1Kg 445.67 18.56 4.78

Yam tuber 1Kg 286.5 43.26 1.47

Dried Fish Sardine 1Kg 1662.01 0.93 -5.67

Iced Sardine 1Kg 977.81 28.24 -0.37

Irish potato 1Kg 471.45 140.64 7.4

Sweet potato 1Kg 146.21 -8.23 -3.13

Tilapia fish (epiya) fresh 1Kg 1008.47 16.8 8.32

Titus:frozen 1Kg 1063.07 38.94 2.91

Catfish (obokun) fresh 1Kg 1019.3 10.79 -8.8

Catfish :dried 1Kg 1922.96 -18.59 -5.25

Catfish Smoked 1Kg 1651.23 -13.4 6.67

Mackerel : frozen 1Kg 1000.6 16.98 -4.6

Groundnut oil: 1 bottle, specify bottle 1Ltr 607.78 28.4 17.94

Maize grain white sold loose 1Kg 264.33 0.09 -0.58

Maize grain yellow sold loose 1Kg 280.25 -0.78 3.26

Palm oil: 1 bottle,specify bottle 1Ltr 453.65 0.66 -0.82

Plantain(ripe) 1Kg 250.23 -10.42 -7.06

Plantain(unripe) 1Kg 198.08 -2.8 -13.29

Vegetable oil:1 bottle,specify bottle 1Ltr 593.33 -2.38 4.48

Wheat flour: prepacked (golden penny 2kg) 2Kg 729.17 3.99 0.57
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Selected Food Price Watch - April 2018

APRIL 2018UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N346.43

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N306.85

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N200.01

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N1430.16

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N208.08

Tomato 

Rice 
Local sold 

Loose

Garri 
white,sold

Loose

Yam Tuber

Beef,
boneless

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N426.59

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1 loaf N295.31

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1Ltr N556.67

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N276.45

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

2KG N646.43

Beans
 brown,

sold loose

Bread 
sliced 
500g

Wheat flour: 
prepacked 

(golden penny 
2kg

Palm oil:
 1 bottle

Onion bulb

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018
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Selected Food Price Watch - April 2018

ItemLabels Unit of Measurement Apr-18 YoY% MoM%

Agric eggs medium size 1 Dozen 592.31 8.82 4.77

Agric eggs(medium size price of one) 1 Piece 43.21 -8.33 -3.3

Beans brown,sold loose 1Kg 426.59 8.72 7.99

Beans:white black eye. sold loose 1Kg 378.97 10.33 7

Beef Bone in 1Kg 960.16 -5.45 -7.98

Beef,boneless 1Kg 1430.16 5.21 -4.14

Bread sliced 500g 1 loaf 295.31 -2.91 -3.96

Bread unsliced 500g 1 loaf 280.71 -7.61 -7.7

Broken Rice (Ofada) 1Kg 462.84 23.17 9.12

Chicken Feet 1Kg 980 8.6 0.51

Chicken Wings 1Kg 1030.77 -1.83 -3.6

Evaporated tinned milk carnation 170g 1 unit 155 10.71 0.65

Evaporated tinned milk(peak), 170g 1 unit 180.57 -10.51 3.18

Frozen chicken 1 unit 1549.29 -12.85 2.24

Gari white,sold loose 1Kg 208.08 -32.49 -10.42

Gari yellow,sold loose 1Kg 225.52 -31.18 -6.43

Mudfish (aro) fresh 1Kg 1115.31 13.79 4.98

Mudfish : dried 1Kg 1708.8 -12.44 -9.58

Onion bulb 1Kg 276.45 -1.68 8.08

Rice agric sold loose 1Kg 365.93 2.08 -1.1

Rice local sold loose 1Kg 306.85 -0.78 2.45

Rice Medium Grained 1Kg 328.4 -7.92 -5.27

Rice,imported high quality sold loose 1Kg 384.44 -1.59 -4.01

Tomato 1Kg 346.43 15.76 10.56

Yam tuber 1Kg 200.01 -26.68 20.09

Dried Fish Sardine 1Kg 1355.56 -0.19 0.51

Iced Sardine 1Kg 941.16 5.22 -12.39

Irish potato 1Kg 349.98 53.24 6.35

Sweet potato 1Kg 204.04 58.27 17.99

Tilapia fish (epiya) fresh 1Kg 1161.59 32.45 7.97

Titus:frozen 1Kg 963.8 25.04 7.92

Catfish (obokun) fresh 1Kg 1171.95 42.2 6.62

Catfish :dried 1Kg 1992.08 1.74 9.39

Catfish Smoked 1Kg 1551.96 -22.71 -2.47

Mackerel : frozen 1Kg 989.67 18.54 0.87

Groundnut oil: 1 bottle, specify bottle 1Ltr 683.33 36.67 -5.87

Maize grain white sold loose 1Kg 212.75 -9.16 -2.46

Maize grain yellow sold loose 1Kg 216.73 -5.92 -6.32

Palm oil: 1 bottle,specify bottle 1Ltr 556.67 24.01 10.43

Plantain(ripe) 1Kg 243.72 1.55 -3.53

Plantain(unripe) 1Kg 180.77 -17.73 10.11

Vegetable oil:1 bottle,specify bottle 1Ltr 625.64 34.39 25.13

Wheat flour: prepacked (golden penny 2kg) 2Kg 646.43 -8.88 -3.6
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Selected Food Prices Watch – April 2018

Selected Food Price Watch - April 2018

APRIL 2018UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N315.23

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N295.10

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N319.22

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N1369.05

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N267.06

Tomato 

Rice 
Local sold 

Loose

Garri 
white,sold

Loose

Yam Tuber

Beef,
boneless

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N581.98

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1 loaf N327.27

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1Ltr N461.90

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N289.89

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

2KG N675.00

Beans
 brown,

sold loose

Bread 
sliced 
500g

Wheat flour: 
prepacked 

(golden penny 
2kg

Palm oil:
 1 bottle

Onion bulb

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018
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Ebonyi State

Selected Food Prices Watch – April 2018

Selected Food Price Watch - April 2018

ItemLabels Unit of Measurement Apr-18 YoY% MoM%

Agric eggs medium size 1 Dozen 580.43 16.44 2.73

Agric eggs(medium size price of one) 1 Piece 45.71 -1.16 3.23

Beans brown,sold loose 1Kg 581.98 26.64 3.36

Beans:white black eye. sold loose 1Kg 537.14 23.52 1.04

Beef Bone in 1Kg 895.83 -12.87 -8.14

Beef,boneless 1Kg 1369.05 -3.29 -0.79

Bread sliced 500g 1 loaf 327.27 -0.28 -6.49

Bread unsliced 500g 1 loaf 272.73 -4.76 0

Broken Rice (Ofada) 1Kg 410.66 1.31 0.05

Chicken Feet 1Kg 700 -17.65 -18.22

Chicken Wings 1Kg 950 -1.04 5.56

Evaporated tinned milk carnation 170g 1 unit 140 -0.39 -4.55

Evaporated tinned milk(peak), 170g 1 unit 183.85 -9.37 -3.96

Frozen chicken 1 unit 1300 -9.3 -5.45

Gari white,sold loose 1Kg 267.06 -19.88 1.36

Gari yellow,sold loose 1Kg 301.59 -19.18 -3.06

Mudfish (aro) fresh 1Kg 851.53 2.59 0.05

Mudfish : dried 1Kg 2296.47 4.48 -0.01

Onion bulb 1Kg 289.89 4.06 -2.46

Rice agric sold loose 1Kg 300 -28.91 -11.76

Rice local sold loose 1Kg 295.1 -15.87 -5.12

Rice Medium Grained 1Kg 307.71 -0.42 0.05

Rice,imported high quality sold loose 1Kg 400 -11.76 0

Tomato 1Kg 315.23 11.96 7.78

Yam tuber 1Kg 319.22 3.72 10.35

Dried Fish Sardine 1Kg 1250 2.56 3.7

Iced Sardine 1Kg 908.79 13.41 0.05

Irish potato 1Kg 205 0.33 17.14

Sweet potato 1Kg 155.71 29.37 -12.26

Tilapia fish (epiya) fresh 1Kg 905.56 12.81 1.11

Titus:frozen 1Kg 777.83 16.05 0.35

Catfish (obokun) fresh 1Kg 985.58 3.23 0.45

Catfish :dried 1Kg 2334.5 16.73 0.05

Catfish Smoked 1Kg 1801.44 -1.29 0.08

Mackerel : frozen 1Kg 985.33 15.92 -6.3

Groundnut oil: 1 bottle, specify bottle 1Ltr 658.89 31.78 12.74

Maize grain white sold loose 1Kg 256.83 -4.09 4.22

Maize grain yellow sold loose 1Kg 265.08 -10.39 3.36

Palm oil: 1 bottle,specify bottle 1Ltr 461.9 -3.32 3.53

Plantain(ripe) 1Kg 286.68 29.38 8.43

Plantain(unripe) 1Kg 216.67 -16.22 -1.13

Vegetable oil:1 bottle,specify bottle 1Ltr 476.19 -4.76 0

Wheat flour: prepacked (golden penny 2kg) 2Kg 675 -11.18 0
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Edo State

Selected Food Prices Watch – April 2018

Selected Food Price Watch - April 2018

APRIL 2018UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N378.99

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N308.99

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N345.94

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N1427.22

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N258.76

Tomato 

Rice 
Local sold 

Loose

Garri 
white,sold

Loose

Yam Tuber

Beef,
boneless

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N366.86

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1 loaf N313.33

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1Ltr N516.47

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

1KG N253.42

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

2KG N734.38

Beans
 brown,

sold loose

Bread 
sliced 
500g

Wheat flour: 
prepacked 

(golden penny 
2kg

Palm oil:
 1 bottle

Onion bulb

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018

APRIL 2018
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